
.Mawgan-in-Pydar School – Diary Dates – Spring Term 2024    *KS1=Years Reception, 1 and 2, KS2=Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 

Date Activity Location Class/Year Parent Action (if applicable) 

Mon 4th Mar NO EXTRA 

CURRICULAR CLUBS 

THIS WEEK 

School Whole School Due to our Teachers having Parent Evening’s this 

week there will be no extra curricular clubs ALL week. 

Mon 4th Mar RSC Truro Truro Selected 

pupils 

Please complete consent form. 

Mon 4th Mar Pre-loved uniform 

sale 

School Whole School PTA Pre-loved uniform sale in the back playground 

from 3:15pm. 

Tue 5th Mar Newquay St Piran’s 

Parade 

Newquay School Choir 

+ interested 

pupils 

3:30pm Assembly at Beachfield Avenue Park, 4:00pm 

Parade.  More information sent via email. 

Tue 5th Mar St Piran’s Day-Pasty School Whole School  

 

Tue 5th Mar Parents Evenings School Whole School Please book your slot on Arbor.  Any problems, please 

email hello@mawgan-in-pydar.org.uk. 

Thurs 7th Mar Parents Evenings  School Whole School Please book your slot on Arbor.  Any problems, please 

email hello@mawgan-in-pydar.org.uk. 

Thurs 7th Mar National Child 

Measuring  

School Reception/ 

Year 6 

Information sent to parents. 
https://www.healthycornwall.org.uk/make-a-

change/child-health-programme-reception-year/ 

Thurs 7th Mar World Book Day School Whole School See school newsletter-comfy clothing and second 

hand book shop. 

Thur 7th Mar Aspire Connect 40 

Relay Challenge 

School Whole School Trust wide fundraising event. See letter home to 

parents. 

Mon 11th Mar-15th Mar Science Week School Whole School To launch science week, please can children come 

dressed up on Mon 11th Mar.  The theme being ‘what 

does science mean to you’. See newsletter. 

Wed 13th Mar Cross Country 

League 

Newquay 

Sports Centre 

Selected KS2 

pupils 

Consent forms already completed. Third race. 

Thurs 14th Mar Under the Canopy 

(Class 4) 

On the Beach Class 4 Please complete consent form and make payment 

on ParentPay if you have not done so already. 

Fri 15th Mar Red Nose Day 

 

School Whole School Fundraising for Comic Relief & YST.  See letter home to 

parents. 

Wed 20th Mar Voice in a Million 

(VIAM) 

London Selected 

Choir pupils 

Please complete consent form, including loco 

parentis by 7th March. 

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.healthycornwall.org.uk%2Fmake-a-change%2Fchild-health-programme-reception-year%2F&data=05%7C02%7Chello%40mawgan-in-pydar.org.uk%7Cef031cd66f484ea30b8208dc20c0186f%7C199653adc1564a05bad3084c1a30b618%7C0%7C0%7C638421258452935088%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=q4BdKNvXXf4DaYTnOfHSqEgvg6FVNR%2F1oPaMBzk9%2BO0%3D&reserved=0
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.healthycornwall.org.uk%2Fmake-a-change%2Fchild-health-programme-reception-year%2F&data=05%7C02%7Chello%40mawgan-in-pydar.org.uk%7Cef031cd66f484ea30b8208dc20c0186f%7C199653adc1564a05bad3084c1a30b618%7C0%7C0%7C638421258452935088%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=q4BdKNvXXf4DaYTnOfHSqEgvg6FVNR%2F1oPaMBzk9%2BO0%3D&reserved=0


Wed 20th Mar Y3/4 Football Festival Treviglas 

Academy 

Selected 

Pupils 

More information to follow. 

Fri 22nd Mar Maritime Museum, 

Falmouth 

Falmouth Class 1 & 2 Please complete consent form and make payment 

on ParentPay. 

Mon 25th Mar Easter Service Village Church Whole School Easter service for the children at 1:45pm. Children 

only. 

Tue 26th Mar Maritime Museum, 

Falmouth 

Falmouth Class 4 & 5 Please complete consent form and make payment 

on ParentPay. 

Tue 26th Mar  London Residential 

Camp Meeting 

School Year 5 & 6 Camp meeting to take place in Class 5 at 3:30pm. 

Wed 27th Mar PTA Spring Breakfast 

 

School Whole School Families invited to share breakfast with their child in 

school from 8am.  ORDER FORM 

Wed 27th Mar PTA Spring Raffle 

Launched 

School Whole School PTA will be sending out raffle tickets for sale over 

Easter holidays, draw to take place after Easter 

break. 

Wed 27th Mar Cross Country 

League 

Newquay 

Sports Centre 

Selected KS2 

pupils 

Consent forms already completed. Fourth race. 

Thurs 28th Mar Last Day of Term 

 

  PTA Egg Hunt & Easter hat parade. 

1:15pm collection on this day. 

Fri 29th Mar – Sun 14th Apr Easter Holidays 

 

   

Wed 17th Apr-Fri 19th Apr London Residential London Year 5 & 6 

Pupils 

Final payment due Tuesday 26th March please. 

Wed 8th May Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

UTC Class 4 Second UTC session. 

Thurs 23rd May Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

UTC Class 4 Third UTC session. 

Thur 23rd May Carnyorth Residential 

Camp Mtg 

School Year 3 & 4 Camp meeting to take place in school at 3:30pm. 

Fri 24th May  Under the Canopy 

Class 2 

UTC Class 2 More info to follow. 

Thurs 7th June Under the Canopy 

Class 2 

UTC Class 2 

 

More info to follow. 

 

Fri 13th June Under the Canopy 

Class 2 

UTC Class 2 

 

More info to follow. 

 

Wed 19th Jun-Fri 21st Jun Carnyorth Residential Carnyorth Year 3 & 4 

pupils 

Please pay deposit and return consent if you have 

not done so already, thank you :) 



Thurs 27th June Under the Canopy 

Class 5 

UTC Class 5 More info to follow. 

Thurs 4th July Under the Canopy 

Class 5 

UTC Class 5 More info to follow.  

Fri 5th July Under the Canopy 

Class 1 

UTC Class 1 More info to follow. 

 

Thurs 11th July Under the Canopy 

Class 5 

UTC Class 5 More info to follow. 

Fri 12th July Under the canopy 

Class 1 

UTC Class 1 More info to follow. 

 

Fri 19th July Under the Canopy 

Class 1 

UTC Class 1 More info to follow. 

 

 


